or provide security in connection with a loan to any other body corporate or person and/or acquire by way of 
subscription, purchase or otherwise, the securities of any other body corporate, from time to time, on such 
terms and conditions as may be decided by the Board of Directors, for an aggregate amount, outstanding 
at any time, upto Rs.750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Crore Only) or the limits prescribed 
under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 (i.e. higher of 60% of the paid-up share capital, free reserves 
and securities premium account of the Company or 100% of free reserves and securities premium account 
of the Company), for the time being in force, whichever is higher.”